
Mid Tower Chassis
REMARKABLY CLEANH440



The new H features a doorless, ODD-free front panel made entirely of steel while a large, full-view 
window reveals an interior specially engineered to make any build seamless and beautiful. On the 
inside, an integrated power supply shroud completely conceals cables and increases cable management 
space up to 80%. Additionally, two attached SSD trays mounted above the shroud allow you to easily 
showcase a remarkably clean interior.

The H440 comes standard with 360mm of direct CPU/GPU cooling behind its front panel, offering an 
unprecedented level of cooling right out of the box. Supporting both 140mm and 120mm fans, the steel 

comprehensive water cooling performance in a sleek, minimalist package. 

With its newly designed interior, the H440 guarantees a streamlined PC-building experience without 

DESIGN



The H440 comes standard with 4 of NZXT's newly 
designed FN V2 case fans. An unheard of 3x 120mm 
in front and 1x 140mm in rear

FEATURES

CABLE MANAGEMENT SPACE
80% MORE

An integrated power supply shroud completely conceals 
cables and increases cable management space up to 80%



Liquid cooling support: 240mm 280mm or 
360mm (front and top) The only case this 
small that can support 2x 360mm out of box.

Newly designed steel HDD drive 
trays complement the H440's front 

and top steel panels

FEATURES



EAN Code

Unit Dimensions(WxHxD) 560 x 285 x 556mm 

Net Weight 9.8 kg
Volume 0.0887 m³

Gross Weight 11 kg

W/O Pallet

20 GP
40 GP
40 HQ

20 GP
40 GP
40 HQ

Pallet

320 pcs
672 pcs
756 pcs

280 pcs
560 pcs
640 pcs

PACKAGE INFORMATION

5060301691098White

5060301691104Matte black

UPC Code

Model Numbers

815671011848White

815671011855Matte black

CA-H440W-W1
CA-H440W-M1

White
Matte black

BAYS & EXPANSION
Internal 3.5”
Internal 2.5”
PCI Expansion Slots

6
8
7

COOLING

Front

Top

Rear

2x 140mm or 3x 120mm 
(3x 120mm included)

2x 140mm or 3x 120mm

1x 140mm or 1x 120mm 
(1x 140mm included)

SPECFICATION

Dimensions
Material(s)
Total Weight
Motherboard Support
External Features

W: 220mm H: 510mm D: 476mm
Steel, Plastic, Metal plated front and top panels
9.8 kg
ITX, Micro-ATX, ATX 
1x Audio/Mic, 2x USB 2.0, 2x USB 3.0

CLEARANCE

CPU Cooler
VGA Card

Cable Management

180mm
305mm (with HDD cages) 
406.2mm (without HDD cages)
15.6mm–26.4mm

WARRANTY TERM

2 years

AIRFLOW

5+1
7


