NZXT.





# DESIGN





The new H features a doorless, ODD-free front panel made entirely of steel while a large, full-view window reveals an interior specially engineered to make any build seamless and beautiful. On the inside, an integrated power supply shroud completely conceals cables and increases cable management space up to 80%. Additionally, two attached SSD trays mounted above the shroud allow you to easily showcase a remarkably clean interior.

The H440 comes standard with 360mm of direct CPU/GPU cooling behind its front panel, offering an unprecedented level of cooling right out of the box. Supporting both 140mm and 120mm fans, the steel top and front panels come Kraken™ ready− fitting radiators up to 360mm in size to offer comprehensive water cooling performance in a sleek, minimalist package.

With its newly designed interior, the H440 guarantees a streamlined PC-building experience without sacrificing any of the amenities builders are used to in a high performance case.

# **FEATURES**







The H440 comes standard with 4 of NZXT's newly designed FN V2 case fans. An unheard of  $3x\ 120$ mm in front and  $1x\ 140$ mm in rear

# **FEATURES**





# AIRFLOV





### SPECFICATION

Dimensions W: 220mm H: 510mm D: 476mm Material(s) Steel, Plastic, Metal plated front and top panels Total Weight 9.8 kg

Motherboard Support ITX, Micro-ATX, ATX

External Features 1x Audio/Mic. 2x USB 2.0, 2x USB 3.0

## BAYS & EXPANSION

Internal 3.5" 5+1 Internal 2.5" 7 PCI Expansion Slots 7

#### COOLING

Front 2x 140mm or 3x 120mm (3x 120mm included)

Тор 2x 140mm or 3x 120mm

1x 140mm or 1x 120mm (1x 140mm included)

# CLEARANCE

Rear

180mm CPU Cooler VGA Card

305mm (with HDD cages)

406.2mm (without HDD cages)

15.6mm-26.4mm Cable Management

# WARRANTY TERM

2 years

## **PACKAGE INFORMATION**

Unit Dimensions(WxHxD)	560 x 285 x 556mm
Volume	$0.0887 \text{ m}^3$
Net Weight	9.8 kg
Gross Weight	11 kg

#### W/O Pallet

20 GP	320 pcs
40 GP	672 pcs
40 HQ	756 pcs

### Pallet

20 GP	280 pcs
40 GP	560 pcs
40 HQ	640 pcs

### **EAN Code**

White	5060301691098
Matte black	5060301691104

# **UPC Code**

White	815671011848
Matte black	815671011855

### **Model Numbers**

White	CA-H440W-W1
Matte black	CA-H440W-M1